

मोहनलाल सुखाड़िया विश्वविद्यालय, उदयपुर MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY: UDAIPUR

No. /85 Gen/MLSU/2024/ 20 55

Dated :25.06.2024

<u>ORDER</u>

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to appoint following Weightage Committee's for the session 2024-2025 to decide the cases of admission's on one group or the other:-

- (I) WEIGHTAGE COMMITTEE FOR UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE/ UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF COMMERCE& MANAGEMENT STUDIES, MLSU, UDAIPUR.
 - (i) Prof. S.S. Bhanawat, ABST

Convenor

- (ii) Dr. Sushil Kumar Gandhi, Maths & Stat.
- (iii) Dr. Hemraj Singh Choudhary, USB
- (iv) Dr. Deependra Singh Chouhan, USB
- (II) WEIGHTAGE COMMITTEE FOR UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCE & HUMANITIES/ UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF LAW, MLSU, UDAIPUR
 - (i) Prof. Pratibha, History

Convenor

- (ii) Dr. Raju Singh, Sociology
- (iii) Dr. Rashmi Singh, Pyschology
- (iv) Dr. Bheem Raj Patel, USB

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. The Dean/Director, University College of Science/ University College of Commerce and Management Studies/ University College of Social Science & Humanities./ University College of Law/ FMS/ Computer Centre, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 2. The Institute of Engineering & Technology/ College of Architecture , MLSU, Udaipur.
- 3. The Chairman, University Sport Board, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 4. The Nodal Officer, University Girls College, Bilota, Rajasamand.
- 5. The Coordinator, SC/ST Cell/ SUMS, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 6. Members concerned.
- 7. The Comptroller, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 8. The P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor/Addl. P.S. to Registrar, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 9. Incharge Internet Centre, MLSU, Udaipur.
 - 10. Guard file

MUMM) DY. REGISTRAR